

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**W.P.(C) No.25393 of 2023**

*Re Sustainability Ltd.*

.....

*Petitioner*

Vs.

*Union of India and others*

.....

*Opposite Parties*

**CORAM:**

**THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER**  
**31.08.2023**

**Order No.**

02.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Let the matter be listed on 22.09.2023.

*Bichi*

