



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 25393 OF 2023

Re Sustainability Ltd., Hyderabad* *Petitioner

Mr. Rudra Prasad Kar, Senior Advocate
being assisted by

Mr. Tushar Kanti Satapathy, Advocate

-versus-

Union of India and others* *Opp. Parties

Mr. Prasanna Kumar Parhi, DSGI

Mr. Amit Pattnaik, Advocate
(For Opp. Party No.8)

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

26.03.2025

Order No.

- 7.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Put up this matter on 21st April, 2025 along with W.P.(C) No.30044 of 2023.
 3. Interim order dated 13th December, 2023 passed in I.A. No.14495 of 2023 shall continue till the next date.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

ms