



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.30044 of 2023

Utkal Innovation, Jharsuguda ***Petitioner***
Mr. A. Pattnaik, Advocate

-versus-

Union of India and others ***Opposite Parties***
Mr. D.R. Bhokta, CGC

Mr. Rudra Prasad Kar, Senior Advocate
assisted by Mr. R. Satapathy, Advocate

Mr. B. Pr. Das, Advocate
For Opposite party No.4

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

MR. JUSTICE A.C. BEHERA

ORDER

21.04.2025

Order No. **W.P.(C) No.30044 of 2023 & I.A. No.14495 of 2023**

08. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement (virtual/physical) mode.
2. A copy of the writ petition shall be served on Mr. B.Pr. Das, learned counsel appearing for the Odisha State Pollution Control Board, Bhubaneswar (Opposite Party No.4).
3. Put up this matter on 24th of June, 2025 along with W.P.(C) No.25393 of 2023.

(K.R. Mohapatra),
Judge.

(A.C. Behera),
Judge.